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5329 000A =¥ ENGINE

R HMaES B &=
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5320 0001 000 [Ty ENGINE 1 |FH641V
2 | 5320 0005 000 |7 PULLEY 1
3 | 5310 0006 000 |+— KEY 1
4 | 5310 0057 000 |h7— COLLAR 1
5 | 5310 0056 000 |47 PIPE 1
6 | 5310 0007 000|799+ PW 1
7 | 5305 0009 000 |1=774%Y" BOLT 1
8 | 5329 0011 000 |A'—2 BASE 1
9 | K710 0110 020 |F#ILE BOLT 4
10 | K814 0108 040 [Fif'JL b BOLT 4 |M8x40(8T)
11 | F301 0108 000 [FFvk NUT 4 [ms8
12 | 5306 0021 000 |Rkys\ STOPPER 1
13 | K710 0108 020 |Fif'JL b BOLT 2 |M8x20(7T)
14 | 0350 0140 822 |PW WASHER 2 |8x22x16
15| 0050 2108 083 |45v7° CLAMP 1 |L80(D#Z)
16 | 5314 0017 000 [¥'3qvk JOINT 1
17| 5305 0037 000 [Tl ADAPTER 1
18 | 5319 0018 000 |ik—2 HOSE 1
19 | 0050 1100 180 |&F—AN'UF BAND 1
20 | 5305 0041 000 |FLY PIPE 1
21 | K110 0108 016 |Fik'JLb BOLT 1 |M8 % 16(4T)
22 | 0833 0001 000 |Y-N7Y¥ WASHER 1 |Sw-10
23 | K712 0110 012 |Fik"Jvb BOLT 1 IMiox12P=12
24 | 3408 5106 000 |7°5Vv— TUBE 1
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5329 010A =ryvrarvhim—/L ENGINE CONTROL

[ E—
R HMaES EIEREZE Y fE%| B <t H @ A5 % B &=
2
i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 5306 0101 000 |7°L—b PLATE 1
2 | 35331165 000 |5")y7’ GRIP 1
3 | 5313 0103 000 |#7n'% SPRING 2
4 | 03500151 226 |PW WASHER 1 |[12x26%2.3
5 | A301 0112 001 |Fvk NUT 1 |M12
6 | A301 0112 003 |Fvk NUT 1 |[M12(3%8)
7 | 5318 0105 000 |74¥— WIRE 1
8 | 0562 0106 017 |EF747EY PIN 1 |p6x17
9 | 03500130613 |PW WASHER 1 |6x13%1.0
10 | 0523 0106 000 |2 Fy7°t"Y PIN SNAP 1 |6
11 | 5329 0106 000 |71+¥— WIRE 1
12 | K710 0108 025 [Fi "Ik BOLT 1 |M8x 25(7T)
13 | A301 0108 003 |Fvk NUT 1 |m8
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5329 020A SvYv ELECTRIC

R HMaES EIEREZE Y fE%| B <t H @ A5 % B &=
2
i

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5310 0203 000 |X1yF SWITCH 1
2 | F300 0106 000 [FFvk NUT 2 M6
3 | 3718 0425 000 |A—YA4{yFAssy SWICTH 1

3-1 | 3718 0425 100 [¥—Assy KEY 1
4 | 3407 0215 000 |74bA1yF SWICTH 1
5 | 5310 0211 000 |51FAssy LAMP 1

5-1 | 0980 8122 304 |n'IV7 BULB 1 |12v23w
6 | H242 0106 016 |FA' £ LB SCREW 4 |M6x16
7 | 5310 0208 000 |X1yF SWITCH 2
8 | F2040105 012 |[tLZA BOLT 4 |M5x12
9 | 3705 3901 000 |n'yTY BATTERY 1 |40B19R

10 | 3407 0506 000 |A7Y7°14ik+3Y PLATE 1

11 | A330 0100 600 [FayFvhk NUT 2

12 | 0350 0140 618 |PW WASHER 2 |6x18x1.6

13| 3714 0491 000 |JL— RELAY 1 |2 A4=F
14 | 3714 8075 000 |JL— RELAY 1 |5 =1k
15| 5313 0205 000 |774—% METER 1

16 | F300 0105 001 [FFvk NUT 2 M5

17 | 5313 0213 000 [7'F49h BRACKET 1
18 | K110 0108 016 |Fik'JL b BOLT 2 |M8x16(4T)
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5329 025A »~—%A HARNESS

Ri| HaRES AR Bl 2 s | E &R 5 # s &
1
3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 5329 0251 000 |N=2%A(*MY) HARNESS 1 1-1,1-2%&8{
1-1 | 0980 1001 502 |E1—R FUSE 1 |15AE)
1-2 | 0980 1002 002 |E1—R FUSE 1 |20A(F)
2 3513 3131 000 |7'FAFvoNUb BAND ]
3 3712 0315 000 {7 CLIP 2
4 0980 7200 404 [7°5A3=F CODE 1_]20-L400 + ~ 24v¥
5 0980 7202 103 |7'7A3—} CODE 1 120-L2100 A{yF ~ E/g
6 3643 0217 000 [¥4+A3-} CODE 1
7 3415 0055 000 [)-=F+t> WIRE 1
8 35220238 100 497734t TAPTIGHT 2
9 3611 1171 000 |F3T'A GROMMET 1
10 | A360 0100 602 |SW S-WASHER 1 16
11 | K110.0108 016 [Fik b BOLT 1 |M8X%X16
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5329 030A %7 TANK
3_/—
4
=
R HBaES IERE B = ~f B # R B % w &
#a
i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 5329 0301 000 |4v% TANK 1
2 | K110 0108 016 |F#' b BOLT 4 |M8x16(4T)
3 | 5310 0341 000 |%¥vv7° CAP 1
4 | 5310 0343 000 |74)L%5— FILTER 1
5 | 0833 0001 200 | =Yy WASHER 1 |M12H
6 | K712 0112 020 |Fi'Lb BOLT 1 [M12 P=1.25
7 | 5319 0312 000 |72=I)5 =Y FUEL GAUGE 1
8 | 5319 0313 000 |h—2 HOSE 1
9 | 0050 1100 130 |JH—An'UF BAND 2
10 | 53100355 000 |41 Y14 INSULATOR 1
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5320 040A ~77 MUFFLER

/5
8
7 QQ\
| TEN
NP A=I
= Oy
N
0
L
/7
S /éﬂ o
Z
Z
Z
2
)
%0
\
R HMaES EIEREZE Y fE%| B <t H @ A5 % B &=
2
i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5309 0451 000 |¥77 MUFFLER 1
2 | K710 0108 020 |F#'ILb BOLT 2 |M8x20(7T)
3 | 5309 0403 000 |n'UL BAND 1
4 | 5320 0401 000 |T%Y"—AFN4T’ EX_PIPE 1
5 | 5319 0411 000 |¥75=hn"— COVER 1
6 | 5319 0415 000 |hin'— COVER 1
7 | K110 0108 016 |Fik'bk BOLT 5 |M8 X 16(4T)
8 | 5319 0418 000 |4V aL—4 INSULATOR 1
9 | A360 0100 802 |SW WASHER 4 |8
10 | A301 0508 001 |Fvhk NUT 4 |M8 (SUS)
11 | H242 0104 016 |+~ tLAB SCREW 1 |M4x16
12 | F300 0104 001 [FFvk NUT 1 |M4
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5329 110A X 3— BUMPER
//
3
R HBaES IERE B & f H B RS % w &
#a
{3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1| 5329 1111 000 |y BAMPER 1
2 | K110 0108 016 |F# ILF BOLT 4 |M8x16
3 | 5116 1421 000 |%¥vv7° CAP 2
30 | 3678 3541 000 |%4y7° CAP 2
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5329

120A Jirn—

COVER

R HmES BB fm 4 FF Bl # <t = RS i &
#a
4
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FroM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5330 1215000 [h'—L COVER 1
2 | 53301221 000 |An'—R COVER 1
3 | 53211223 000 |27"v%: SPRING 4
4 | K710 0108 012 |F#’Jbb BOLT 6 |M8x16(7T)
5 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER 4 |8x18x16
6 | 5329 1205 000 |#'4+ GUIDE 1
7 | 5329 1208 000 |#'4F GUIDE 1
8 | K110 0108 016 |Fik Jbb BOLT 17 |M8 x 16(4T)
9 | 5329 1209 000 |hn'— COVER 1
10 | 53101243 000 [/7'K b BOLT 1
11 | 5313 1066 000 [T7°F/—5— INSULATOR 1
12 | 5319 1221 001 |A7vy7 STEP 1
13 | 5306 1226 000 vk MAT 1
14 | 5329 1211 000 |hn'— COVER 1
15| K710 0108 025 [Fik"Lb BOLT 2 |M8x25(7T)
16 | 0350 0140 822 |PW WASHER 2 |8x22x16
17| A301 0108 003 |Fyb NUT 2 |M8
18 | 3672 1239 000 |1v¥al—4% INSULATOR 1
19 | 3661 1457 100 |4)y7° CLIP 4
20 | 5329 1229 000 |Hn'— COVER 1
21 | 5322 1219 500 |T7°b/—5— INSULATOR 1
22 | 5319 1241 000 |hn'— COVER 1
23 | 5319 1243 000 |hn'— COVER 1
24 | 5322 1221 000 |AUM I HANDLE 1
25 | 5329 1255 000 |7°'L—} PLATE 1
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5329

120A Jirn—

COVER

R HmES BB fm 4 FF Bl # <t = RS i &
#a
4

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| From ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
26 | 0562 0108 066 [t7747E"Y PIN 1

27 | 5304 4153 000 |74 SPRING 1

28 | 05200125016 |7tV PIN SPLIT 1 |25%x16

29 | A252 0160 012 |F5R3%) SCREW 2 |M6x12

30 | F300 0106 000 [F+yk NUT 2 |M6

31 | 5329 1231 000 |7°L—F PLATE 1

32 | K700 0906 015 [FilviLk BOLT 5 |M6x15

33 | 5329 1232 000 |7°L—F PLATE 1

34 | 5329 1234000 [7°L—F PLATE 1

35 | 36064024 000 [#'9Av7' L RUBBER 1 |B-7

36 | 5330 1222 000 |H:/'— COVER 1

38 | 34304315000 |#'JLb BOLT 4

39 | K110 0908 016 [Fitv' Lk BOLT 2 |M8x16

40 | 5329 1241 000 [1v7°LA EMBLEM 1

41 | 5329 1243 000 |7°y¥aFyb NUT 3

42| 5329 1244 000 [hi'— COVER 1

43 | 5329 1245 000 [Hn'— COVER 1

46 | 3537 1325 000 |1v¥aL—4 RUBBER 2

S01 | 5329 9901 000 |hN'—tyb COVER set 1 NO.9NO.4ONOAZEET
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5320 200A

Ivvary TRANSMISSION

16 16—3—@ 21
%\/

16—2—@

16_1\

AN

R HeEs BB A FR B & St = BWORE % w &
#
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. | REMARKS
1| 7206 000D 000 |3yY3vASSY TRANSMISSION [ 1 |HT051D
2 | K710 0110 020 [F#'JLb BOLT 4 |M10x20(7T)
3 | 5306 2004 000 [7°L-+ PLATE 1
4 | K710 0108 020 [Fi'JLk BOLT 2 |M8x20(7T)
5 | K814 0108 050 |F'JLk BOLT 1 |m8 x50(8T)
6 | F301 0108 000 |[F+vyk NUT 3 |m8
7 | A114 0110 100 & Jbb BOLT 1 |M10x100x% 26
8 | F301 0110 000 [FFyk NUT 1 |M10
9 | 5306 2005 000 |#'Z BOSS 1
10 | 0572 0005 028 |¥- KEY 1 |5x28
11 | 7308 1113 000 |9=J049 77 FAN 1
12 | 5304 2005 000 |Vl WASHER 1
13 | 5304 2007 000 |7°-Y PULLEY 1
14| 5304 2008 000 |7°L—+ PLATE 1
15 | K700 0106 014 |Fi"JLb BOLT 7 IM6x14(7T)
16 | 5313 2015 000 |4v97yY TANK 1
16=1| 5313 2015 100 |4v49 TANK 1
16-2| 5313 2015 200 [ny%y PACKING 1
16=3| 5313 2015 300 |%+v7’ CAP 1
17 | 5310 2064 000 |&—2 HOSE 1
18 | 3308 2114 000 |W'UN BAND 2
19 | 5310 2058 000 |74°'7°4 ADAPTER 1
20 | 5313 2018 000 [7°'L—F PLATE 1
21 | K110 0108 016 [F'ILk BOLT 3 |M8x16(4T)
22 | 5306 2018 000 [Hi— COVER 1
23 | 0350 0141 022 [PW WASHER 1 [10x22x16
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5329 210A Brv¥Y7 FRONT AXLE

13—
12—

16

22

//21

/

Ri| #HaBES e B & s | = & MRS #® " =
1
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 5329 2101 000 [£'V¥vy) BRACKET 1
2 | A650 0100 600 |5)—=RA=y7 b NIPPLE GREASE| 3 |A-M6
3 5304 2108 000 [7'v¥a BUSH 2
4 0796 0202 320 [7'y¥a BUSH 4 120x23x20
5 5305 2111 000 |7Vh¥'Y PIN 1
6 0350 0161 240 |PW WASHER 1 ]12x40x3.2
7 | A311.0101 221 (FvvRILFvt CASTLE NUT 1 [M12({EE)
8 0520 0132 032 [7UE™Y PIN SPLIT 1 ]3.2x32
9 5319 2115.000 |AT7YUY F9HILR KNUCKLE 1
10 | 5319 2121 000 |ATFZYv9 F99L KNUCKLE 1
11 | 7301 2006 000 VLA SHIM 2
12 | 5304 2125 000 |¥+v7 CAP 2
13 | K712 0112 020 |Fi )Lk BOLT 4 [M12x20(7T)
14 | 5306 2121 000 |[An'— COVER 2
15 | 0350 0160 828 |PW WASHER 8 [8x28x%x3.0
16 | K710 0108 020 |Fi'Jbb BOLT 17 _|M8 % 20(7T)
17 | 5305 2126 000 [f/K A HUB 2
18 | 0750 0562 044 [A'TUVY BEARING 4 16204DDU
19 | 5305 2131 000 [h7— COLLAR 2
20 | 5305 2132 000 |V WASHER 2
21 | 5319 2131 000 |I'A{% RUBBER 1
22 | 5314 4146 000 [7°L—} PLATE 1
23 | 5319 2132 000 |I'h{% RUBBER 1
24 | 5319 2135 000 |7°Fyb BRACKET 1
25 | 5305 2134 000 |I'A{% RUBBER 1
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5329 210A Brv¥Y7 FRONT AXLE

13—
12—

Rui| HMeES GILEEZEA] B & <+ | E & RS w %
28
i
NO.| PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
26 | 5305 2135 000 [7°L—+F PLATE 1
27 | 5329 2112 000 [7°L—+F PLATE 1
28 | 5329 2113 000 [3"'A4% RUBBER 1
29 | 5329 2114 000 [7°L—+F PLATE 1
30 | K710 0108 025 [Fit /b BOLT 1_|M8x 25(7T)
31 | F301 0108 000 [Fvh NUT 2 |m8
CM212K —12— 2009/May




5326 220A EBrUr FRONT TIRE

&)<
<%

/

2-1
®
o
/  2-4

Ri| #HaBES e B & s | = & MRS & &
1
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 5314 2201 000 |21¥AssyR TIRE 1 DE7Y=IEA
1-1 | 5313 2202 000 |)AAssy RIM ASSY 1
1-2 | 5314 2204 000 |24¥ TIRE 1 ]AGS4.00-7 4PR
1-3 | 5304 2205 000 [F1-7 TUBE 1 13.50/4.00-7
1-4 | A110 0108 016 [ I+ BOLT 4 |M8X16
1-5 | H301 0108 001 |S¥vh NUT 4 M8
2 5314 2205 000 |44 ¥AssyL TIRE 1 DE7Y=IEA
2-1 | 5313 2202 000 |')JLAAssy RIM ASSY 1
2-2 | 5314 2204 000 |41¥ TIRE 1 ]AGS4.00-7 4PR
2-3 | 5304 2205 000 |Fa=7" TUBE 1 13.50/4.00-7
2-4 | A110 0108 016 | b BOLT 4 |M8Xx16
2-5 | H301 0108 001 |SFvt NUT 4 M8
3 | K710 0110 020 |F#' IVt BOLT 8 [M10Xx20(7T)
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5326 230A

a7 REAR

TIRE

R HmES Ehem & FR Bl & <t " B R B % H5 &
#
{3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| From ~ UP T0 SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5326 2301 000 |4#4¥ASSY R TIRE 1 ]17x8.00 D7V =IEA
1-1 | 3407 6002 900 |44% TIRE 1 |17 x8.00-8-4PR
1-2 | 3714 2204 000 |17 VALVE 1 |TR413
1-3 | 3420 2402 000 |H4JLASSY WHEEL ASSY 1
1-6 | 5347 2306 000 |n'y%Y SEAL 1
1-7 | A110 0108 016 | Ik BOLT 6 |M8Xx16
1-8 | H301 0108 001 |SFvk NUT 6 [m8
2 | 5326 2305 000 |44¥ASSY L TIRE 1 |17x8.00 DI V=IEA
2-1 | 3407 6002 900 |44¥ TIRE 1 |17 x8.00-8-4PR
2-2 | 37142204 000 |17 VALVE 1 |TR413
2-3 | 3420 2402 000 |#4IASSY WHEEL ASSY 1
2-6 | 5347 2306 000 |n'ykY SEAL 1
2-7 | A110 0108 016 |k Vb BOLT 6 |M8x16
2-8'| H301 0108 001 |SHyk NUT 6 [m8
3 | F1140112 025 |t LRA BOLT 8 |M12x25
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5329 240A FvulYazsr%>Y POWER LINE

rS01

R HmES &R m & FF Es| & <t " A E g =&
#a
4
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 0852 1300 034 |VA'JLb V—BELT 1 |SB34 EITH
2 | 5306 2401 000 |T7UYav7—h TENSION ARM 1
3 | 03500140 822 |PW WASHER 3 |8x22x16
4 | K110 0108 016 |F# b BOLT 3 |M8 X% 16(4T)
6 | 07500560 034 |A7YLY BEARING 2 |6003DDU
7 | 0741 0003 500 |CYv%" RING 1 |H35
8 | 0740 0001 700 |CYvY’ RING 1 1817
9 | 08340035070 |Y=Ih¥vy7 1 [35x7
10 | 3513 3127 000 |A7Yu4" SPRING 1
11 | 3630 4393 000 |nYik Lk BOLT 1
12 | F301 0108 000 |[FFyh NUT 2 |ms
13 | 5306 2406 000 |7UY3v7—L TENSIONARM 1
14 | 07960202 315 |DU7YY1 BUSHING 2 |20x23%x15
15 | 7301 2006 000 [VLA SHIM 1
16 | 0740 0002 000 |CYvy RING 2 |[s20
17 | 5201 3209 000 {27)v% SPRING 1
19 | 0750 0562 044 [A'7Yu4 BEARING 2 |6204DDU
20 | 35132107 000 |#957°% CAP 1
21 | 0852 1500 069 |VA"JLb V—BELT 1 |LB69YWS00 511)/\F
23 | 0691 0012 251 |5")y7° GRIP 1 |p12@AFKRE
24 | 0742 0101 200 |EYY RING 1|12
25 | 5306 2421 000 |7—A ARM 1
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5329 240A FvulYazsr%>Y POWER LINE

rS01

R HmES &R m & FF Es| & <t = WA S g =&
#a
4
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
26 | 0562 0108 022 |E5747EY PIN 2 |p8x22
27 | 05230108 000 |A$y7°tV PIN SNAP 2 |8
28 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER 2 |8x18%1.6
29 | 5306 2431 000 |74%— WIRE 1
30 | 5306 2415 000 |27y SPRING 1
31 | 3508 0004 000 |A'JLRARyIN— STOPER 2
S01 | 5305 9902 000 |7°—")tyk PULLEY set 1
S02 | 5305 9903 000 |7°—!+yb PULLEY set 1
S03 | 5329 9902 000 |Lin—tyk LEVER set 1
CM212K —16— 2010/October




5329 300A A77VUrZ7 STEERING

R BaES EiEREZE v B & <t =1 R e % " &
#
i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| From ~ uP 70 SErRIAL NO. | REMARKS
1| 5304 3001 001 |A77Yv9 ASSY STEERING ASSY| 1
2 | K7100108 020 [Fi'JLk BOLT 8 [M8x20(7T)
3 | 53193002 000 [3997°—Y BOOTS 2
4 | 5319 3003 000 |A41L44 BAND 2
5 | 5319 3004 000 [A'Ub BAND 2
6 | 5319 3005 000 |7°F4yk BRACKET 1
8 | K710 0108 025 |Fi'ILk BOLT 2 (M8 x25(7T)
9 | 5319 3008 000 |[ATFYYY Y+7RA SHAFT 1
10 | 0572 0005020 |4= KEY 1 |5 % 20(/AL)
11 | A1100108 016 | Ibb BOLT 1 |M8x16
12 | A301 0108 003 |FvF NUT 1 |m8
13 | 5329 3015 000 |A77YvY Y%7+B SHAFT 1
14 | 3709 1239 000 |/7'& Wk BOLT 1
15| 53293021 000 |37 COLUMN 1
16 | 53053031 000 |Yn'Y%7'yva BUSH 1
17 | 5319 3021 000 |nvklb HANDLE 1
17-1] 5319 3021 100 [h—2yh PAD 1
19 | A303 0112 001 |F9b NUT 5 |M12 P=1.25
20 | A360 0101 202 [SwW WASHER 5 [12(J1S28)
21 | 5319 3023 001 [V PIN 1
22 | 0742 0100 800 [EYvy" RING 2 |8
24 | 5329 3041 000 [4409} TIEROD 2
25 | A303 2112 003 [+vk NUT 2 [M12L % 1.25(35%) xS
26 | A303 0112 003 [+vk NUT 2 [M12x1.25(358) a1
27 | 53103016 000 [)o9& =) JOINT 2 |BL12D a1
28 | 53103071 000 [yv9# =i JOINT 2 |BL12DL Y
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5320 310A HSTLlL —

HST LEVER

R MaES EIEREZE Y B & <t =1 B A5 % w5 #
#
i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| From ~ UP T0 SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5319 3101 000 |HSTLN'— LEVER 1
2 | 5229 0105 000 [5°)y7° GRIP 1|26
3 | K814 0108 030 [Fi'JLF8T BOLT 1 |M8 X 30(8T)
4 | K710 0108 025 [Fi'JLk BOLT 2 (M8 x25(7T)
5 | A301 0108 001 |Fvb NUT 1 |[m8
6 | A301 0108 003 |Fvh NUT 3 |M8
7 | 5319 3105 000 |7—A ARM 1
8 | 5306 3109 000 |7°-Y PULLEY 1
9 | 03500151 226 [PW WASHER 1 [12x26x%x23
10 | F301 0112 000 |FFuh NUT 1 [m12
11 | 3664 3541 000 |Oy'IUNY 994 JOINT 1
12 | F301 0110 000 |FFvh NUT 1 [M10
13 | 5318 3111 001 |AYk'7yY ROD ASSY 1
13-1| 5318 3112 001 |Ay}H ROD 1
13-2| 53133135 000 [’V PIN 1
13-3| 5313 3136 000 |27)v)° SPRING 1
13-4| 5313 3137 000 [7y% WASHER 1
13-5] A114 0110 135 |& b BOLT 1 [M10x135x32
13=6| A301 0110 001 |F9b NUT 1 IM10(13&)
13-7| 0741 0002 800 [CYvy’ RING 1 |H28
13-8] 5305 3111 000 |7V %24 BOLT 1
14 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER 1 [8x18%1.6
15 | 0520 0125 016 |7Yt"Y PIN SPLIT 1 |25%x16
16 | 5319 3121 000 |7'L—%7—A ARM 1
17 | A301 2110 003 |Fvk NUT 1 [M10L(3%8)
CM212K —18— 2011/August




5320 310A HSTLlL —

HST LEVER

Ri| #HaBES e B & s | = & MRS #® " =
1
i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
18 | 0350 0161 630 |PW WASHER 1 ]16x30x3.0
19 | 0520 0132 032 7Yty PIN SPLIT 1 13.2x32
20 | 3513 3127 000 Ry SPRING 1
21 | 3606 2015 000 [Tv¥avnymyh ROD 1
22 | F301.0108 000 |FFvk NUT 2 _|M8
23 | 5306 3121 000 [7°L—F PLATE 1
24 | A351 0112 002 |UFyk NUT 1 M8
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5306 320A 7/7/~rY7 AUXILIARY LEVER

Ri| #HaBES e B & s | = & MRS #® " =
1
i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
2 0691 0010 250 [¥')y7° GRIP 112
3 0350 0161 630 _|PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 ]16x30x3.2
4 | 05200132 032 |7UEY PIN,SPLIT 1 ]3.2x32
5 5305 3205 000 [Ayp ROD 1
6 0350 0141 022 |PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 ]10x22x1.6
1 0520 0125 020 |7WE™Y PIN,SPLIT 1 ]2.5%x20
8 5306 3211 000 [7—L ARM 1
9 0550 0006 025 |A7WUI'EY PIN spring 1 |¢p6%x25
10 | 0562 0108 022 |EFT4IEY PIN,CLEVIS 1 |9p8x22
11 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |8x18X%1.6
12 | 0523 0108 000 |AFvy7E™Y PIN,SNAP 1 |¢8H
SO1 | 5305 9904 000 |L/\'—tyb LEVER SET 1
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5319 330A 7l1—% BRAKE

R MaES ER S R B & <f FH B R B w &
a
4
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| From ~ UP T0 SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5305 3301 000 [7'L—%A%")L PEDAL 1
2 | 3709 3114 000 |A'4 bnyN BOOTS 1
3 | 0350 0161 630 |PW WASHER 1 |16x30%3.0
4 | 05200132 032 |7tV PIN SPLIT 1 13.2x32
5 | 5319 3305 000 |74%— WIRE 1
6 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER 5 |8x18x1.6
7 | 0523 0108 000 |AFy7E Y PIN SNAP 3 |8
8 | 3405 3101 000 |A7YYy’ SPRING 1
9 | 5319 3307000 |Yv% LINK 1
10 | A650 0100 600 |4'Y=2=97'IL NIPPLE GREASE| 3 |A-M6
11 | 5319 3311 000 |ty PIN 1
12 | K110 0108 016 |Fi"JLb BOLT 1 |M8x 16(4T)
13 | 5305 3314 000 |Ay} ROD 1
14 | 05200125 016 |7Yt"y PIN SPLIT 2 |25x16
15 | 5319 3316 000 [Ayk ROD 1
16 | 3208 3410 000 |4—un'yyl TURNBUCKLE 1 |M8x50
17 | A301 0108 003 |Fyhk NUT 1 |M8
18 | A301 2108 003 |Fyb NUT 1 |M8L
19 | 3527 3031 000 |Ayh ROD 1
20 | 0562 0108 022 [E374vEY PIN 2 |p8x22
21 | 5305 3321 000 |7'L—%Lin'— LEVER 1
22 | 5304 3315 000 (274 SPRING 1
23 | 0350 0141 022 [PwW WASHER 1 |10x22%x16
24 | 0520 0125 020 7)€Y PIN SPLIT 1 |25%x20
25 | 3637 0254 000 |7°FAFYIN UL BAND 1
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5306 340A 77vvy”Z DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

R MaES ER S R B & <f FH B R B w &
#
4
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| From ~ UP T0 SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
2 | 35331165000 [5')y7° GRIP 1
3 | 53233511 000 [27°Yv%" SPRING 1
4 | 0520 0125 025 |7ty PIN,SPLIT 1 |25x25
5 | 0350 0151 226 [Pw WASHERPLAIN | 1 [12x26x2.3
6 | 3608 3229 000 |7'709974%— WIRE 1 |wG063081
7 | 0562 0108 020 |EFFHREY PIN,CLEVIS 1 |¢p8x20
8 | 03500140 818 [PwW WASHERPLAIN | 1 |8x18%16
9 | 0523 0108000 [2+y7tY PIN,SNAP 1 |p8H
10 | 5306 3405 000 |4 LINK 1
11 | 0550 0005 025 |27v5'EY PIN spring 1 |p5%25
12 | 7201 3304 000 |27"4" SPRING 1 |#110
13 | 3205 2004 000 |x7°)v9 SPRING 1 |#50
S01. | 53069902 000 |7°L—ktyhk PLATE SET 1
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5329 350A

—bhF SEAT

ol
EE

B

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FRom ~ UP T0 SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5322 3501 000 |¥—F7"F7yk BRACKET 1
2 | K700 0106 014 |Fi'ILE BOLT 6 |M6x14(7T)
3 | 3549 4232 000 |/7'Fyb NUT 2
4 | 5319 3508 000 |7°L—F PLATE 1
5 | K710 0108 020 JF#"Lb BOLT 6 |M8x20(7T)
6 | A301 0108 003 |Fvk NUT 2 |ms8
7 | 5310 3524 000 |=b7Y ¥R ADJUSTER 1
8 | 53103526 000 |—+7¥ ¥R% ADJUSTER 1
9 | F301 0108 000 |FFyk NUT 8 [m8
10 | 5329 3515000 |7'54vk BRACKET 1
12 | 5319 3527 000 |9v¥ay RUBBER 2
13 | 53193531 000 |7—A ARM 1
14 | 5319 3533 000 |ty PIN 1
15 | 0742 0100 800 |EYvY RING 2 |8
16 | 5329 3531 000 |7°54 vk BRACKET 1
17 | 5329 3535 000 |ty PIN 1
18| 3611 1807 000 |#3'7' L GROMMET 1 |C-6
19 | 5323 3511 000 |A7"Yu% SPRING 1
20 | 5306 3541 000 |x1yF SWITCH 1
21 | F242 0103 020 |FA'£LRA SCREW 2 [M3x20
22 | F300 0103 001 |F+yk NUT 2 [m3
23 | 5329 3545 000 |Y—F SEAT 1 HEaITH Y
23 | 3679 3301 000 |Y—F SEAT 1 HRAE &
24 | 3712 0315 000 |4Y)y7° CLIP 1
25 | 5329 3547 000 |tV PIN 1
26 | 03500140 818 |PW WASHER 2 |8x18x16
27 | 05230108 000 |2+97°EY PIN 118
28 | 5236 3538 000 |7°L—kL PIN 1 HRAE &
29 | 5236 3539 000 |7°'L—FR PIN 1 HRAE &
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5329 400A #YUN~UZ7 LINK

R HeES i E=R Bl & <t " R 5 % % &
#
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FRom ~ UP T0 SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5329 4001 000 |)v% LINK 1
2 | K710 0108 016 |F&'ILk BOLT 4 M8 x16(7T)
3 | 53194015000 |5")y7° GRIP 1
4 | 5319 4019 500 |ty PIN 2
5 | 5319 4021 000 |Yv% LINK 2
6 | 5319 4025 000 |Yv% LINK 2
7 | A650 0100 600 |4'Y=2=97°IL NIPPLE GREASE| 2 |A-M6
8 | 0742 0101 200 |EYUY" RING 6 |12
9 | 5329 4027 000 |7°L—=F PLATE 2
10 | 0350 0151 226 |PW WASHER 4 [12x26x23
11 | 0520 0132 025 |7y PIN SPLIT 4 |[32x25
12| 0796 0182 010 [DU7 vV BUSH 1 |18x20x10
13 | 5319 4031000 |#'4+ GUIDE 1
14 | 5319 4032 000 |#'Jvb BOLT 1
15 | 5319 4033 000 |ty PIN 1
16 | 5319 4035 000 |7Y—AyY FREE LOCK 1
17 | 0562 0110 025 |E5747EY PIN 1 |p10x25
18 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER 2 |8x18x16
19 /| 0523 0108 000 |AFy7t"Y PIN SNAP 118
20 | K814 0108 040 |F#' Ik BOLT 1 |M8x40(8T)
21 | A351 0108 002 [UTyk NUT 1 |m8
22 | 5319 4036 000 |[74%— WIRE 1
23 | 5305 4029 000 |z27°)v%" SPRING 2
24 | 0523 0110 000 |2+97°EY PIN SNAP 1 110
25 | 0350 0141 022 |PW WASHER 1 lHox22x16
26 | 0350 0161 430 |PW WASHER 4 [14x30x3.0
27 | A301 0108 001 [+vk NUT 1 |m8
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5329 410A B U r—

COVER

R HmES BB fm 4 FR Bz & H # A S % B &
#
{3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FrRom ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5319 4101 001 |hYivhn'— COVER 1
2 | A650 0100 600 |5 )—A=y7'll NIPPLE 5 |A-M6
3 | 5329 4115000 |hn'— COVER 1
4 | 03500151 222 |PW WASHER 2 [10x22x23
5 | 05200132 025 |7tV PIN SPLIT 2 [3.2x25
6 | 5319 4126 000 |)¥hn - COVER 1
7 | K710 0108 012 |Fk'Lk BOLT 4 |M8x12(7T)
8 | 5329 4111 000 |7°A1% RUBBER 1
9 | 53144137 000 |7'L=F PLATE 1
10 | K710 0108 020 |Fif )L+ BOLT 7 |M8x20(7T)
11 | F301 0108 000 [FFyk NUT 10 |m8
12 | 53194127 000 |3'L1% RUBBER 1
13 | 5304 4128 000 |7'L—} PLATE 1
14 | 5329 4121 000 |[hn'— COVER 1
15 | 5319 4144 000 |3'L4% RUBBER 1
16 | 5319 4145 000 |7'L—} PLATE 1
17| 5319 4143 000 |7-L PLATE 1
18 | K110 0108 016 [F#'JLb BOLT 1 |M8x16(4T)
19| A301 0108 003 |Fvk NUT 1 |M8
20 | 5310 1288 000 |/7'& b BOLT 1
21 | 0350 0140 822 |PW WASHER 2 |8x22x16
22 | 0523 0108 000 |2F97°tY PIN SNAP 118
23 | 5321 4126 000 |7°'L—F PLATE 1
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5329 420A ZHU~n

KAR—LAR—=T, AINATY = XD 2B UTED £,

0

D
)

S01

e= 006 (f

xi0)

S02

@=-o-(£)

CUTTER

R HaES Ehm B FR B # <t " # A5 % im &
#
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5309 4201 000 |A7— STAY 1
2 | A545 0612 030 |¥+vy7 A%Ya1- BOLT 2 [M12x30P=12
3 | 5309 4208 000 |#"Z BOSS 1
4 | 3619 4024 000 |VA SHIM 1
5 | 5319 4205 000 |hn— COVER 1
6 | 03500161 630 |PW WASHER 1 ]16x30%3.0
7 | A304 0116 003 |Fvb NUT 2 [M16P=15
8 | 5319 4211 000 |47k SHAFT 1
9 | 0750 0560 074 |A'7YvY BEARING 2 |6007DDU
10 | 0741 0006 200 |CYv4" RING 2 [H62
11 | 73052427 000 |#4—N SEAL 2
12 | 5304 4217 000 |7 PULLEY 1
13 | K710 0610 025 |FJLb BOLT 1 [M10x25(7T)
14 | 0350 0161 030 |PW WASHER 1 ]10x30%3.2
15 | 5304 4221 000 |h'—} GUARD 1
S01 | 7321 4212 010 |hYntyk BLADE set 1 (S02&1)
S02 | 5310 9906 000 |&'JLhtyk BOLT set 2
WD) U ANEy hOF > b BUE ML M12=44~54N - m -
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5306 430A HU~n7L—*% CUTTER

BRAKE

ATAEES [
R HeES i E=R Bl & <t " # A5 # % &
#
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FRom ~ UP T0 SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 | 5306 4301 000 |[HYn7'L—% BRAKE 1
2 | 0740 0001 600 |CYvY" RING,SNAP 1 |s16
3 | 5306 4311 000 |74%— WIRE 1
4 | 0562 0108 022 |b374%EY PIN,CLEVIS 2 |p8x22
5 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHERPLAIN | 2 |8x18x16
6 | 0523 0108 000 |AFy7'EY PIN,SNAP 2 |$8H
7 | 3205 2005 000 |A77YvY" SPRING 1 |#38
8 | 3513 3131 000 |7°7AFYon b BAND 1
CM212K — 27— 2009/May




5329 500A ~—7 MARK

SO0

R B " B &
#
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION] R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
S01 | 5329 500A 000 |v—Htyb MARK set 1
3 3570 5026 000 |v—7% MARK 4
4 5329 5004 001 |v—% MARK 1
5 5329 5005 000 |v—7% MARK 1
6 5329 5006 000 |v—7% MARK 1
7 5329 5007 000 |¥—7% MARK 1
8 5329 5008 001 |v—7% MARK 1
9 5329 5009 000 |v—7% MARK 1
10 | 5329 5011 000 |v—% MARK 2
11 | 5321 5016 000 |[v—% MARK 1
12 | 5321 5025 000 |v—% MARK 2
13 | 5306 5015 000 |v-% MARK 1
14 | 5322 5005 000 |v—% MARK 1
15 | 5304 5014 000 |Fa174 MARK 1
16 | 5304 5019 000 |Fim4Y a7y MARK 1
17 | 3655 6015 000 |[743) MARK 1
18 | 5304 5016 000 |3a9F 7Y anvvdoy MARK 1
19 | 3420 5005 000 |A3—41")%) MARK 1
20 | 5306 5012 000 |¥—% MARK 1
21 | 5306 5031 000 |¥—% MARK 1
22 | 5310 5038 500 |v-% MARK 1
23 | 5321 5053 000 |¥—% MARK 1
24 | 5321 5054 000 |¥—% MARK 1
25 | 5321 5014 000 |¥—% MARK 1
CM212K —28— 2009/September




5329 520A 7Y7vr ACCESSORIES

9K
zW’GN|2|
8
1 o ;ﬁﬁaﬁg
\ 23
N 31—
2
" tguor | 30 | MsTon
4
HO™
F¢7:]/£
ﬂfy?ﬁﬂﬁ \/
RH| #W&RES BB B & =) # A5 i &
#
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION| R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO. | REMARKS
1 5329 5201 000 |¥=a7)l MANUAL 1
2 | 5310 5202 000 [TV UMY MANUAL 1
3 | 3544 7003 000 [n'yy BAG 1
30 |Z79999 6016 000|A7'L— SPRAY 1 |FA-GALy}H 173y
30 |Z79999 6023 000|A7L— SPRAY 1 |KB43'm LPVEY)
31 ] 5310 9911 000 [#4JL(HST)IL HST OIL 1L 1 LPVEY)
CM212K —29— 2009/May
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